OP \$40.00 88219427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM802068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/23/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KannaSwiss AG in Liquidation		04/05/2023	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swiss Queen GmbH	
Street Address:	Brandstrasse 49	
City:	Schlieren	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8952	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88219427	KANNASWISS NATURAL SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-821-3090

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Frisbee
Address Line 1: 1 Barker Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas E. Forgione
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas E. Forgione/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=03330056#page1.tif source=03330056#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0710

900764872

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KannaSwiss AG in Liquidation, an aktiengesellschaft organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having an address at Industriering 1371, 5742 Kölliken, Switzerland ("Assignor"), owned the following U.S. trademark and corresponding application, and all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Trademark");

TRADEMARK APP. NO. APP. DATE KANNASWISS NATURAL 88/219,427 December 20, 2018 SOLUTIONS FOR BETTER QUALITY OF LIFE (Stylized)

WHEREAS, Swiss Queen GmbH, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having an address at Brandstrasse 49, 8952 Schlieren, Switzerland ("Assignee"), desired to acquire said Trademark and all associated goodwill in said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned the Trademark to Assignee by instrument dated September 23, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it assigned to Assignee, effective September 23, 2022, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and the business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Trademark pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said Trademark.

KannaSwiss AG in Liquidation

Title: Konkumboscombn

{00518/316572-US0/03323572.1}

Date: 5 : April 2023

{00518/316572-US0/03323572.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 04/11/2023